Jackson County Health Department

2019 Fee Schedule

Service Provided:

Copies of Public Documents

Environmental Health

Camp-Park:
50 or fewer site

50+ sites

Each site over 50

Resident Camp License
Temporary Recreational Camp

Penalty Fee for Late Renewal

Food Service:

Level 1< 25,000 sq ft

Level 2< 25,000 sq ft

Level 3< 25,000 sq ft

Level 4< 25,000 sq ft

Level 1> 25,000 sq ft

Level 2> 25,000 sq ft

Level 3> 25,000 sq ft

Level 4> 25,000 sq ft

Facility Plan Review

Mobile

Temporary (per day)

Non-profit Temporary (per day)

Vending

ServSafe class enrollment

Penalty Fee for Late Renewal

Pools:

Public Pool

Public Spa

Special Use Pool

Additional Pools/Spa-same site
Property:

Property Inspection

Re-Inspection Fee

2nd Re-Inspection Fee

3rd and Subsequent Re-Inspection fee

Body Art Establishments

Annual Tattoo Operatiom Permit
Tattoo Operation Plan Review

Penalty for Late Renewal

Time-Liited Approval For Specific Event

Fee:

$.10 per page

$255.00
$255.00
$2.00
$200.00
$50.00
25% of Local Fee

$112.00
$129.00
$270.00
$350.00
$173.00
$184.00
$715.00
$760.00
50% of Local Fee
$129.00
$30.00
$15.00
$11.71
$180.00
25% of Local Fee

$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$140.00

$150.00
$100.00
$200.00
$400.00

$150.00
$75.00

25% of Local Fee
$150.00



Water:

Water Test
Private Water System (Single)
Private Water System (Multi)
Well Alteration (Single)
Well Alteration (Multi)
Sewage Treatment Systems
Site Review
Soil Evaluation
Sewage Intstallation Permit
Alteration Permit
Small Flow Installation Permit
Alteration Permit
Operation Permit
Registration Installer
Registration Service Provider
Registration Septage Hauler
Each Additional Truck
Review of Subdivision or Lots
Solid Waste Haulers
Annual Registration Fee
Per Truck Registration Fee
Penalty Fee for Hauling w/o Registration
Vital Statistics
Certified Copies of Birth & Death Certificates
Burial Permits
Nursing
Administration Fee
TB Skin Test administration/read
Pregnancey Test
Glucose Check
A1C Check
Cholesterol Check
Hemoglobin Check
Pulse Ox
HCV Test
Pediatric Immunizations:

DTaP

Kinrix (DTaP and IPV)

Pediarix (DTaP, Hep B, and IPV)
Pentacel (DTaP, IPV, and HiB)
Influenza

IPV

Hepatitis A

Twinrix (Hep A and B)

Hepatitis B

$35 service fee + lab
fees

$223.00
$300.00
$150.00
$200.00

$100.00
$100.00
$500.00
$215.00
$500.00
$215.00
$0.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$25.00
$100.00

$75.00
$25.00
$200.00

$30.00
$3.00

$20.00
$25.00/$25.00
$35.00

$30.00
$125.00
$125.00
$20.00

$50.00

$80.00

$35.00
$60.00
$80.00
$100.00
$25.00
$40.00
$45.00
$100.00
$30.00



Hib $30.00

HIBMENCY $30.00
HPV $250.00
Meningococcal $170.00
MMR $85.00
MMR/Varicella $200.00
Pneumococcal $230.00
Rotavirus $90.00-115.00
Tenivac (Tetanus and Diptheria) $50.00
Adacel (Tetanus, Diptheria, Pertussis) $50.00
Varicella $140.00
Adult Immunizations:
Hepatitis A $80.00
Twinrix (Hep A and B) $110.00
Hepatits B $75.00
HPV $250.00
Influenza $25.00
MMR $85.00
Meningococcal $170.00
Pneumococcal $120.00
Tenivac (Tetanus and Diptheria) $50.00
Adacel (Tetanus, Diptheria, Pertussis) $50.00
Varicella $140.00
Zoster (Shingles) $250.00

These Fees Include State Fees

Questions? Please call the JCHD at 740-286-5094

or stop by to talk to us at our Public Hearing
Wednesday, November 14th from 10:00 AM - Noon at
200 East Main Street, Jackson, Ohio 45640.
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