## Jackson County Health Department 2019 Fee Schedule

Service Provided:	Fee:
Copies of Public Documents	\$.10 per page
<b>Environmental Health</b>	
<u>Camp-Park:</u>	
50 or fewer site	\$255.00
50+ sites	\$255.00
Each site over 50	\$2.00
Resident Camp License	\$200.00
Temporary Recreational Camp	\$50.00
Penalty Fee for Late Renewal	25% of Local Fee
Food Service:	
Level 1< 25,000 sq ft	\$112.00
Level 2< 25,000 sq ft	\$129.00
Level 3< 25,000 sq ft	\$270.00
Level 4< 25,000 sq ft	\$350.00
Level 1> 25,000 sq ft	\$173.00
Level 2> 25,000 sq ft	\$184.00
Level 3> 25,000 sq ft	\$715.00
Level 4> 25,000 sq ft	\$760.00
Facility Plan Review	50% of Local Fee
Mobile	\$129.00
Temporary (per day)	\$30.00
Non-profit Temporary (per day)	\$15.00
Vending	\$11.71
ServSafe class enrollment	\$180.00
Penalty Fee for Late Renewal	25% of Local Fee
<u>Pools:</u>	
Public Pool	\$215.00
Public Spa	\$215.00
Special Use Pool	\$215.00
Additional Pools/Spa-same site	\$140.00
<u>Property:</u>	
Property Inspection	\$150.00
Re-Inspection Fee	\$100.00
2nd Re-Inspection Fee	\$200.00
3rd and Subsequent Re-Inspection fee	\$400.00
Body Art Establishments	
Annual Tattoo Operatiom Permit	\$150.00
Tattoo Operation Plan Review	\$75.00
Penalty for Late Renewal	25% of Local Fee
Time-Liited Approval For Specific Event	\$150.00

Water:

water.	\$35 service fee + lab
Water Test	fees
Private Water System (Single)	\$223.00
Private Water System (Multi)	\$300.00
Well Alteration (Single)	\$150.00
Well Alteration (Multi)	\$200.00
Sewage Treatment Systems	
Site Review	\$100.00
Soil Evaluation	\$100.00
Sewage Intstallation Permit	\$500.00
Alteration Permit	\$215.00
Small Flow Installation Permit	\$500.00
Alteration Permit	\$215.00
Operation Permit	\$0.00
Registration Installer	\$100.00
Registration Service Provider	\$100.00
Registration Septage Hauler	\$100.00
Each Additional Truck	\$25.00
Review of Subdivision or Lots	\$100.00
Solid Waste Haulers	
Annual Registration Fee	\$75.00
Per Truck Registration Fee	\$25.00
Penalty Fee for Hauling w/o Registration	\$200.00
Vital Statistics	
Certified Copies of Birth & Death Certificates	\$30.00
Burial Permits	\$3.00
Nursing	
Administration Fee	\$20.00
TB Skin Test administration/read	\$25.00/\$25.00
Pregnancey Test	\$35.00
Glucose Check	\$30.00
A1C Check	\$125.00
Cholesterol Check	\$125.00
Hemoglobin Check	\$20.00
Pulse Ox	\$50.00
HCV Test	\$80.00
Pediatric Immunizations:	
DTaP	\$35.00
Kinrix (DTaP and IPV)	\$60.00
Pediarix (DTaP, Hep B, and IPV)	\$80.00
Pentacel (DTaP, IPV, and HiB)	\$100.00
Influenza	\$25.00
IPV	\$40.00
Hepatitis A	\$45.00
Twinrix (Hep A and B)	\$100.00
Hepatitis B	\$30.00

Hib	\$30.00
HIBMENCY	\$30.00
HPV	\$250.00
Meningococcal	\$170.00
MMR	\$85.00
MMR/Varicella	\$200.00
Pneumococcal	\$230.00
Rotavirus	\$90.00-115.00
Tenivac (Tetanus and Diptheria)	\$50.00
Adacel (Tetanus, Diptheria, Pertussis)	\$50.00
Varicella	\$140.00
Adult Immunizations:	
Hepatitis A	\$80.00
Twinrix (Hep A and B)	\$110.00
Hepatits B	\$75.00
HPV	\$250.00
Influenza	\$25.00
MMR	\$85.00
Meningococcal	\$170.00
Pneumococcal	\$120.00
Tenivac (Tetanus and Diptheria)	\$50.00
Adacel (Tetanus, Diptheria, Pertussis)	\$50.00
Varicella	\$140.00
Zoster (Shingles)	\$250.00

These Fees Include State Fees

Questions? Please call the JCHD at 740-286-5094 or stop by to talk to us at our <u>Public Hearing</u>
Wednesday, November 14th from 10:00 AM - Noon at 200 East Main Street, Jackson, Ohio 45640.